
2253 to) 
************************** 

faqy: 

1......ee* 

GTSNY Maintenance Fund Ë 314cH BYEJ hI Hq] H| 

qIVHS, ofCEIR 3TefTT GTSNY Maintenance Fund 34-G TA À HTt �T 



RWD 

Works 

Circle, 

Purnca 

Name of Circle 

Name 
off 

Div1sion-
R 

WD, 

Works 

Divison. 

BarsO1, 

Katihar 

�car 3fufàe f 

(TEa 

(Hra ) 

(TRU ) 

(IA ) 

(TN ) 

(en ) 

(TA ) 

(IIS ) 

(3rd ) 

(>oflo) 

|4 

|3 

12 

9 

8 

7 

6 

3 

2 

1 

0.6770-4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1.892 15 

0.00 

0.57865 

1.89215| 

0.36140 

0.44184| 

0.51026 

18.10.19 

1.348 

Nand 

Kishor 

Yadav 

Delta 

Pokhar 

More 
To 

Masanpur 
Das 

Tola 

0.I8673 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0.43437 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.43715|0.12874|0.14687| 0.15876 

28.10.20 

0.400 

Binod 

Kumar 

Sah 

2 

Haldhara 
Tola 
To 

Haldharpur 

0,90765 

0 
00 

0.43560 

0.47205 

0 

0 

0.00000| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

05 12.18 

Rajesh Kumar 

|Singh 

1 

3 

Sanjhia 

More 
to 

Sanjhia 
East 

Tola 

1.77142 

0.00 0.62233 IL14909 

0.00| 

0.00 

2.32652 

0.00 

0.57865| 

2.32930 

0.49014| 

0.58871| 

0.66902 

1.348 

TOTAL 

nepartment 
Executive Engineer 

Rural Wo 

Barso, Kathar 
00 0.67704 

00 

00 

00 

001 

00 0.1 8673 

00 

00 

00 

001 

005 



SI. 

No. 

1 

1 

2 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, 

Construction of Rural 

Roads under GTSNY 

Maintenance Fund 

Total -

Name of Scheme Sanctioned No./ Date 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule - 150) 
Form of Uilisation Certificate 

GTSNY Maintenance Fund 

Vide 

|Lt No 152 DE.- 17.09.20 
Lt. No 42 Dt- 18.03.21 

2 

|Lt. No 09 DL- 25.0121 
L. No 42 DL- 18.03.21 

LL No 97 Dt- 29.06.21 
LL No 109 Dt.- 19.07.21 
|Lt. No 1 19 Dt.- 05.08.2 1 

|Lt. No l31 Dt.- 19.08.21 
|LL. No l85 Dt.- 26.11.21 
L. No 197 Dt.- 1112.21 
Lt. No 225 Dt.- 01.02.22 

L. No 232 Dt.- 09.02.22 

L. No 271 Dt.-28.03.22 

Lt. No 291 Dt.- 29.04.22 
Lt. No 17 Dt.-08.02.23 

LL. No 27 D.- 14.03.2023 
Lt. No 39 Dt.- 24.03.2023 

LL. No 78 D.- 14.06.2023 
Lt. No 83 Dt.- 30.06.2023 

Lt. No S6 Dt.-06.07.2023 
Lt. No 101 Dt.-01.08.2023 
Lt. No l 12 Dt.-23.08.2023 
LL. No 204 DI.- 29.01.2024 

|Lt. No 0S Dt.- 10.04.2024 
Lt. No 61 Dt.- 02.08.2024 

|Lt. No 75 Dt.- 05.09.2024 
Lt. No 91 Dt.- 17. 10.2024 

BARSOI, KATIHAR. 

iii. Construction materials have been tested. 

FROM GFR 19 -A 

v. All other codal formatities have bcen observed. 

Physical Progress achieved : 
i. Construction of Road Works. 

Amount 

Received 

ii. Construction of CD. Works. 

(in Lacs Rs.) 

Certified that J have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilleare being tulfilled and 
that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for witch it was Sanctioned 
Kind of Checks Exercised : 
i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

47.73085 

iPeriodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

47.73085 

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ 

Certified that out of Rs 47.73085 Lakh received 
upto the Years 2020-21, 2022-23 & 2023-24 in 
Favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works 
Department Barsoi, Katihar a sum of Rs -

|39.93256 Lakh has been utilized for the 
purpose of Maintenance of GTSNY rural roads 
Schemes as given in the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.- 7.79829 

|Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the 
period under. 

Particulars 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Dsiy, Barsoi, Katihar 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

