कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई (कटिहार)

पत्रांक 2253 (अंबुर)

बारसोई, दिनांक 7/12/24

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी'—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय : GTSNY Maintenance Fund में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के सम्बन्ध में। महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार के अधीन GTSNY Maintenance Fund अन्तर्गत चल रहे कार्यों का निधि उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आपके अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अतः आप से अनुरोध है कि आवंटन शीध्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की

जाय।

अनु0- मापी पुरत की छायाप्रति संलग्न।

विश्वास भाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

व कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार

ग्रामीण टोला सम्पर्क निश्चय योजना (GTSNY) योजना के लिए अनुरक्षण मद की राशि से संबंधित अधियाचना प्रपत्र

Name of Circle - R.W.D., Works Circle, Pumea.

-

Name of Division - R W.D., Works Division. Barsol, Katthar

															~		
							पूर्व में उपल	गब्ध कराये ग	पूर्व में उपलब्ध कराये गये राशि का व्यय विवरणी	व्यय विवरण	_		lū .	तमान आधार	वतमान अधियाचित राश		
<u>क</u> माक	मांन वाम	লন্ধাই (কি০দী০)	सवेदक का नाम (अग्रेजी में)	कार्यपूर्ण होने की वास्तवित तिथि	विभाग द्वारा विमुक्त राशि (लाख मे)	प्रथम वर्ष (लाख मे)	द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	चतुध वर्ष (लाख में)	पचम यर्ष (लाख मे)	कुल (लाख मे)	प्रधाम वार्ष (सारक्ष मे)	दितीय वर्ष (लाख में)	तृतीय वर्ष (साध्य में)	मनूची दम् (स्वाच्या में)	पंचाम द्वापे (सारक्षा में)	कुल (सम्बन्धः मे)
_	2	6	4	5	9	7	×	6	10	=	12	13	14	15	16	17	8
_	Delta Pokhar More To Masanpur Das Tola	1.348	1.348 Nand Kishor Yadav 18.10.19	18.10.19	1.89215	0.36140	1.89215 0.36140 0.44184	0.51026	0.57865	00.00	1.89215	0.00	00.00	00 0	00 0	0.67704	0.67704
2	2 Haldhara Tola To Haldharpur	0.400	0.400 Binod Kumar Sah	28.10.20	0.43715	0.12874	0.43715 0.12874 0.14687	0.15876	0.00	0.00	0.43437	0.00	00 0	00 0	0.18673	00.00	0.18673
3	3 Sanjhia More to Sanjhia East Tola.	1.005	1.005 Rajesh Kumar Singh	05.12.18	00.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00.00	0.00000	00.00	00.00	0.00	0.43560	0.47205	0.90765
	TOTAL -	1.348			2.32930	0.49014	2.32930 0.49014 0.58871	0.66902	0.57865	0.00	2.32652	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.62233	1.14909	1.77142

In with

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsot, Kathar

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BARSOI, KATIHAR.

FROM GFR 19 - A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule - 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate

GTSNY Maintenance Fund

SI.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No./ Date	Amount Received	Particulars
			(in Lacs Rs.)	
1	2	2	3	4
1	Construction of Rural Roads under GTSNY Maintenance Fund	Vide Lt. No 152 Dt 17.09.20 Lt. No 42 Dt 18.03.21 Lt. No 09 Dt 25.01.21 Lt. No 42 Dt 18.03.21 Lt. No 97 Dt 29.06.21 Lt. No 109 Dt 19.07.21 Lt. No 119 Dt 05.08.21 Lt. No 119 Dt 19.08.21 Lt. No 131 Dt 19.08.21 Lt. No 131 Dt 19.08.21 Lt. No 185 Dt 26.11.21 Lt. No 197 Dt 11.12.21 Lt. No 225 Dt 01.02.22 Lt. No 232 Dt 09.02.22 Lt. No 271 Dt28.03.22 Lt. No 271 Dt28.03.22 Lt. No 271 Dt08.02.23 Lt. No 27 Dt 14.03.2023 Lt. No 39 Dt 24.03.2023 Lt. No 39 Dt 24.03.2023 Lt. No 80 Dt 14.06.2023 Lt. No 80 Dt 10.06.2023 Lt. No 80 Dt 06.07.2023 Lt. No 101 Dt01.08.2023 Lt. No 101 Dt01.08.2023 Lt. No 112 Dt23.08.2023 Lt. No 204 Dt 29.01.2024 Lt. No 05 Dt 10.04.2024 Lt. No 61 Dt 02.08.2024 Lt. No 75 Dt 05.09.2024 Lt. No 91 Dt 17.10.2024	47.73085	Certified that out of Rs 47.73085 Lakh received upto the Years 2020-21, 2022-23 & 2023-24 in Favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Department Barsoi, Katihar a sum of Rs - 39.93256 Lakh has been utilized for the purpose of Maintenance of GTSNY rural roads Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 7.79829 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total -		47.73085	

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for witch it was Sanctioned

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii.Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/
- v. All other codal formatities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved:-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD. Works.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar